Superior Township
Regular Board Meeting Minutes
Tuesday, March 25, 2025

Prepared by Jolene Passmore, Clerk
Call meeting to order: by Mike Fox @ 6:02pm
Approval of Agenda:

e Motion by Amy Eddy and seconded by Cindy Vansloten to approve the March 25, 2025 agenda.
o Cindy Vansloten - Yes

Amy Eddy - Yes

Jolene Passmore — Yes

Mike Fox - Yes

Jim Sutton - Yes

Motion carried

0O 0 0O 0 O

Approval of minutes:

e Motion by Amy Eddy and seconded by Cindy Vansloten to approve the regular board February
25, 2025 meeting minutes.
o Cindy Vansloten - Yes
Amy Eddy — Yes
Jolene Passmore — Yes
Mike Fox - Yes
Jim Sutton - Yes
Motion carried

O 0O 0 0 O

New Business Motions:

e Motion by Jolene Passmore and seconded by Amy Eddy to approve the 2025/2026 General Fund
Amended Budget.
o Cindy Vansloten - Yes
o Amy Eddy - Yes
o Jolene Passmore —Yes
o Mike Fox - Yes
o Jim Sutton — Yes
o Motion carried
e Motion by Amy Eddy and seconded by Jolene Passmore to approve the 2025/2026 Sewer Fund
Amended Budget.
o Cindy Vansloten - Yes
o Amy Eddy — Yes
o Jolene Passmore — Yes
o Mike Fox - Yes
o Jim Sutton — Yes
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o Motion carried
Motion by Amy Eddy and seconded by Jim Sutton to approve the 2025/2026 Water Fund
Amended Budget.

o Cindy Vansloten - Yes

o Amy Eddy - Yes

o Jolene Passmore — Yes

o Mike Fox - Yes

o Jim Sutton — Yes

o Motion carried
Motion by Jolene Passmore and seconded by Amy Eddy to approve the 2025 Tax Levy Resolution
resolving the allowable operating millage of 1.65 mills to fund the 2025/2026 Budget of the
General Operating Fund.

o Cindy Vansloten — Yes

o Amy Eddy - Yes

o Jolene Passmore — Yes

o Mike Fox - Yes

o Jim Sutton - Yes

o Motion carried
Motion by Amy Eddy and seconded by Cindy Vansloten to adopt the Superior Township
2025/2026 Budget for General Fund; Revenue $ 343,600; Expenses $343,600; Contingency
$51,744

o Cindy Vansloten — Yes
Amy Eddy — Yes
Jolene Passmore — Yes
Mike Fox - Yes
Jim Sutton — Yes
Motion carried
Motion by Amy Eddy and seconded by Cindy Vansloten to adopt the Superior Township
2025/2026 Budget for the Sewer Fund; Revenue $153,175; Expenses $153,175.

o Cindy Vansloten — Yes
Amy Eddy — Yes
Jolene Passmore — Yes
Mike Fox - Yes
Jim Sutton - Yes

o Motion carried
Motion by Jim Sutton and seconded by Amy Eddy to adopt the Superior Township 2025/2026
Budget for the Water Fund; Revenue $179,500; Expenses $179,500; Contingency $29,080.

o Cindy Vansloten — Yes

o Amy Eddy — Yes

o Jolene Passmore — Yes
o Mike Fox - Yes
o
o

0 0 0 0 ©

O
o
o
O

Jim Sutton — Yes
Motion carried
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e Motion by Jolene Passmore and seconded by Amy Eddy to table the camera back-up to conduct
more research.
o Cindy Vansloten — Yes
o Amy Eddy - Yes
o Jolene Passmore - Yes
o Mike Fox - Yes
o Jim Sutton — Yes
o Motion carried
e Motion by Amy Eddy and seconded by Mike Fox to approve the appointment of Lee Freedman to
BOR.
Cindy Vansloten - Yes
Amy Eddy — Yes
Jolene Passmore — Yes
Mike Fox - Yes
Jim Sutton — Yes
Motion carried

O 0 0 0O 0O

Old Business Motions:

e Spring Clean-up — discussion to find out from GFL vouchers for residence on the price difference
between 350lbs & 500lbs
s Motion by Mike Fox and seconded by Cindy Vansloten to hire Northern Tree Service with lift @
$150 per hour for 3hours.
e (Cindy Vansloten — Yes
e Amy Eddy —Yes
e Jolene Passmore — Yes
e Mike Fox - Yes
e Jim Sutton - Yes
e Motion carried

e Smart House — discussion to find out from Parks & Rec Committee their plans with property and
to also obtain property description.

Fire Report:

e Motion by Cindy Vansloten and seconded by Amy Eddy to approve purchase of Airpaks/flow
test/fit service test from MES in the amount of $3056.10 for VFD.
o Cindy Vansloten - Yes
Amy Eddy — Yes
Jolene Passmore — Yes
Mike Fox - Yes
Jim Sutton — Yes
o Motion carried
e Motion by Jim Sutton and seconded by Mike Fox to approve purchase of tools from MES for VFD
in the amount of $734.

0O 0 0 O
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Cindy Vansloten — Yes

Amy Eddy - Yes

Jolene Passmore — Yes

Mike Fox - Yes

Jim Sutton — Yes
o Motion carried

e Motion by Jolene Passmore and seconded by Amy Eddy to approve the authorization of VFD

purchases to be made as of April 1, 2025.

o Cindy Vansloten — Yes

Amy Eddy — Yes

Jolene Passmore — Yes

Mike Fox - Yes

Jim Sutton - Yes

Motion carried

O O 0O O O

0O 0O O 0 O©°

Parks Committee:

-Discussion of potential contributions to Parks & Rec and 4™ of July Committee for the 4'" of July
activities.

-Discussion regarding the house and shed on park property potential uses.

Water Board:
-Discussion on water/sewer system; reports made by DPW Dept. & Jim Sutton W/S Board
member liaison.

Clerk’s Report:

1. Motion by Jolene Passmore and seconded by Amy Eddy to approve the February 2025 clerk’s
report in the amount of $29,535.48.

Cindy Vansloten - Yes

Amy Eddy — Yes

Jolene Passmore — Yes

Mike Fox - Yes

Jim Sutton — Yes

Motion carried

0 0 0 0 0 0

Treasurer’s Report:

1. Motion by Amy Eddy and seconded by Jolene Passmore to approve the February 2025
treasurer’s report in the amount of $1,370,573.72.
o Cindy Vansloten - Yes
Amy Eddy — Yes
Jolene Passmore — Yes
Mike Fox - Yes
Jim Sutton — Yes
Motion carried

0O 0O 0 OO0
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Public Comment: None

Adjournment:

e Motion by Jolene Passmore and seconded by Amy Eddy to adjourn the meeting at 8:10pm.
o Cindy Vansloten - Yes

Amy Eddy — Yes

Jolene Passmore — Yes

Mike Fox - Yes

Jim Sutton — Yes

Motion carried

0O 0 0O 0 0
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Treasurer's Report

Superior Township
Month Ending March 2025
SCCU General Fund (1.000% APY) Bank Accounts/CD's
Checking Account 7610 $ 555,788.31 $
Savings Account S 5.00
*GL Breakdown by Departments
101-000-001.50 General Fund S 158,082.39
210-000-001.50 Special Funds/Depot Expense $ (932.64)
590-000-001.50 Sewer Fund S 140,559.88
591-000-001.50 Water Fund S 247,403.96
Subtotal: S 545,113.59
Outstanding checks S 10,674.72
Subtotal: $ 5565,788.31
Outstanding Deposits/0S Misc Adj
$ 555,788.31
*SCCU Tax Fund (.050% APY)
Checking Account 2670 Int accruec $ 22,779.19 §
Savings Account S 5.02
*SCCU Fireman's Account {0.050% AP +
Checking Account 1820 Int accruec $ 58456 S
Savings Account S 5.01
4Front (0.050% APY)
Savings Account 7944 $ 25,154.39 $
UP State Credit Union
Sewer Fund (0.15 to .80% tiered rate)
Savings Account 148-2 S 253,324.33 §
Total Interest Earned January $
*SCCU 4.65% 1006 APY 4.75% $ 197,896.50
CD - Water Dept 12mos  MD 9/3/2025
Interest earned January S
Initial Investment $53,348 on 09/03/2024
*SCCU 4.65% 1004 APY 4.75% S 54,590.02
CD - Sewer Dept 12mos  MD 9/3/2025
Interest earned January $
Initial Investment $53,348K on 09/03/2024
SCCU 4.65% 1005 APY 4.75% $ 54,590.02
CD - General Op 12mos  MD 9/3/2025
Interest earned January S
Initial Investment $53,348K on 09/03/2024
SCCU CD's Interest To Date $
SCCU CD's $ 307,076.54
Bank Accounts & CD's $ 1,164,722.35
Total Funds 3 1,164,722.35

Prepared by: Amy Eddy, Treasurer

*Not for general township use.

Interest

General Ledger

466.96 *See GL Breakdown by Dept.

20.94

0.07

1.07

214.92

1,795.45

703.41

154.04

154.04

16,449.23

$

GL 101-000-002.00
555,793.31

GL 703-000-001.00
GL 703-000-002-00
22,784.21

GL 211-000-001.00
GL 211-000-002.00
589.57

GL 206-000-002.00
25,154.39

GL 590-000-002.00
253,324.33

GL 591-000-002.04

197,896.50

GL 590-000-002.04

54,590.02

GL 101-000-002.04

$ 54,590.02
$ 307,076.54
$ 1,164,722.35
$ 1,164,722.35




ARG AN s

QF 1 Cq'GE nmwﬂmﬁmmuﬂﬂmﬂﬂ LY FO TejiolL
000 Azu @D@ /rldv.G\E [Rp pelclilg) PIOA Q Ssa7
9% LS6 665 ISIOBYD [P IO TEIOL
6976221 AN SWOL £€9000 ad S686 dONED GZ0Z/82/¢€0
61°GF8'T X¥¥YT ‘E0A0N 50500 Hud 686 dONES §z0z/82/€0
8L"9L9°¢ XENSYEYL SHAIYLIS AALINA ST da¥ LT2T2S JONTD S202/LZ/€0
Z0TE0k ‘e NUYDIHOIN 40 HIVIS 0910 d¥ 8121289 dONHED Sz0c/9z/€0
00°621 ONOAEY LISOddd SNINIVIL SHOL MNWYJ SELO d¥ L686 JONED §20e/92/€0
00°00% SNOILATOS OHNITIVW dd 6E€L0 d¥ 9121ZS dONdID SZ0Z/EC/ED
86 9TL'T d0-0D OTYLOITH ANV TITAOTD SLEQ d¥ (Z)S1212S dONED Sz0Z/€2/€0
666271 DYTI ¥Sn SLOAdOYd dDIJA0 TYNOIIWN LTZ0 d¥ 8L86 dONED GZ0Z/EC/E0
88°L6 YIHLNAD ‘NALOTSNVYA 062 4d £986 dONED SZ0Z/¥1/€0
S0 Tve’T MNVEA  ‘SWOL €9000 bd 2986 dONHED SZ0Z/¥1/€0
687 L6 SAWYL ‘NOLINS T0T00 ad T986 dJONED §C0C/V1I/€0
[ A ANHTOL ‘' HIYOWSSYA 28100 dad 0986 dONTD GZ0Z/V1/€0
98°18e’T AJ9YT ‘IDA0ON S0S00 yd 6586 dONJID SCOZ/VI/€0
927 LG WYITIIM “TTIASNON LO9TO00 ad 8586 dONED GC0Z/VT/€0
6L°8G8 ANILSTEHD ‘g399d9d92a=T ¢0T00 ad L5586 dONNSD GZ0Z/PI/€0
0T"88 A0IUNVH ‘SI9UvH 88T00 ad 93686 dONHD SZ0Z/vI/€0
LZ LS ATOdOTET ‘NYNAFTUA 9L000 dad G686 dJONTD SZTO0C/VI/€0
06°91F THIYHOIN ‘XO4d S9T00 dd FG86 dONED SZ0C/v1/€0
7S 8E AWWYL ‘SITIH 84GT00 dd £986 dONED §20Z/PT/€0
[ A ANY ‘AQQE G660 ad 24986 dONHED QzZ0T/v1/€0
0S°01T% INILSIYHD ‘ANYIIEMVHD 00500 ad 14686 dONID SZ0C/v1/€0
£€0°09 AANQOd ‘ASYD £8100 ad 0686 JONHD GC0Z/PTI/€0
68°00¢2 Mdd ¥Od SHAITLANS IDIAIO SILONA0¥d FDIAA0 TYNOILYN LT20 dy 0L86 JONHD §20Z/21/€0
006z TYNIGEAM IO NOTLVYIDOSSY dIHSNMOL NYOIHDIW 220 ay 6986 JONED §202/21/€0
6T L3 MJdd ¥04 ¥NI YHINIdEd HTIOWSS¥Yd INATICL TPLO s+ 8986 JONED sz02/21/€0
9% "6LT HSYAL ONI ¥YSfi TYINAWNOYIANT Td9 PETO dv 1986 dONED §Z0Z/2t/¢€0
86°6 SIHOIT mdd ONI SHETYS OTdLOFTH ONIHIXYIAT 62€0 dy 9986 dONE9 §z0z/zt/e0
00°682 DONILSIT NIVROd HLISHZEM SMYOMLAN NIVNOJ £620 d¥ G986 dONJTD GZ0Z/2T/€0
PO Gv6 ‘1 ADYENA H1d TGED dv¥ (F)y1etres dONESY SZ0Z/TI/€0
ZZ°9LT L3IY 0Z%0 ay €I212S dON3ID GZ0Z/90/€0
L 0wz LIQHEID NINLEY ANVAROD ATddNS ¥NIZ 9€€0 dav 8V86 JONED 5202/G0/€0
06°662 dOLS ¥00d AOVIYD ‘ONI ¥HAIY AEMSIHM Z800 d¥ L786 dONED G20Z/S0/€0
18°50% LOVIINOD SL0NJ0dd HDIAA0 TYNOIIVN LT20 d¥ Sy 86 dONID G20&/G80/€0
L VIZ TIYMAEYH JSIW DHAN GGZ0 ayv 7¥86 dONHD GZ0Z/G0/E0
00°626 NILOTSNVA'D 3 XOA'W ¥Od FINTUAANOD WIKW NOILVIDOSSY dIHSNMOL NYODIHDIRW rezo dy £ 86 dONTD G20Z/50/€0
00°0€g SITIILIVE ¥ONdL ddA FIIL S ¥EVH 0GZ0 d¥y Zv86 dONTD G20Z/G0/€0
SP ¥se’T SHDILON/ADYLSOd WOSSISSY 104 08450 d¥ 1¥86 dONED SZ0Z/50/€0
962501 LNIWAIILAT $Z07 944 MDODNYH NHOL 00€0 ay 0v86 dONID §202/S0/€0
7S p8p ANOHJA 0D ENOHAZTHL VHIYMVIH ¥8€0 da¥ 6£86 dONE9 §202/50/€0
00 T8T MNI IDVLSO4d SNOIZNTOS ONITIVWN dd 6ELO d¥ 8€86 JONHD §Z0Z/S0/€0
89°0T¢S SHITAANS DSIKW ONI STETYS DIMIOATH ONIHIAMIAT 62€0 a¥ LEBE dONHI9 §202/S0/€0
[N A 2 i A LNIVW FAILVINIATEA T NOIIWIS LAIT ONIYIANIONT ANWED 0vLO dv 9€86 dONED §202/50/€0
00°v0G‘T SNYA AANID 3 XO& TAVYHOIW ¥04d SHOOM TALOH LIOTYNVH A9 QUVALIN0D 8€L0 d¥y GE86 dONHD G202/50/€0
09°gg SHITAdNS OSIW "ONI 9dW dd¥NNg S6E0 v PE86 dONHD §20Z/50/¢€0
6T°GhHE dHNOD SYEMEOM  ¥INY 40 CD FDNVYASNI dNAS INZATIOW a0 av £€€86 JONTD GZ0Z/50/¢€0
LZ0Tv ‘e d0-0D DI¥IDATH ANYTIZAOTD GLEOD d¥ (F)TTZ12S dONED §202/%0/€0
9Z°6vy ‘v ANSVIEL SHIVIS dELINO SYI1 d¥ 0TIZTZS dONED ST02/%0/€0
ONILYIAdO TVHENID dONID Jueg

aunoury uoTadraonsaqg QWEN IOopusAa Iopuap ddy IoayD yueg 23eg yosyyn
HL.@HM@HO +ddLTIA SQLIVIS ysumog, rotaadng :gqd

§20T/TE/€0 - G202 /""/€0 WOWd HIVA MOEHO ANETOL :I8sn

/T Seq dIHSNMOL ¥0Iddd( 104 MUELSISDAA MOHAHD Wd ¢ L0 S202/T2/%0



RI-00f ‘s

$S3URWSSINGSTC TE JO Tejog

000 SSYOBYD PTOA ( SS9
8T°00¢’6 1S)Y09YD IE€ JO TEIOL
9T1°G6qT YIHLNAD ‘NIIOTSNVA Qse uad 9686 dONHED Sc0g/8c/€0
9T 66T SAWYL “NOILQS TOTOO ad 7686 dONED GZ0Z/82/€0
6T'bCh INITOL ‘HIONSSYA Z8T00 ad £686 dONZD G20Z/82/€0
£€°982 WYITIIM ‘TTISNOR L9T00 ud 1686 dONTD GZ02/82/€0
£0°09 TAHOVY ‘SNOAT 0TS00 ¥d 0686 dONED S20T/8T/€0
LZ"LE AHIVY ‘dnotd 7600 ud 6886 JONED §zZ0Z/82/€0
6L°8G8 HNILSI¥HD ‘9AgY@odsdqT Z0T00 ud 8886 d0NT9 6Z02/82/€0
0T 88 HOTINVH ‘SIVIVH 88T00 dd L 886 dONED G202/82/€0
90°622 dT0dodAT ‘NYWAEEIA 9L000 ad 9886 dONJD §202/8Z/¢€0
8T LE VEEEA NYWAIENA 69000 ad G886 dONED GZ0Z/8Z/€0
06°9T% TAYHDIN ’X0Jd S9TO0 ad 7886 dONAD §202/8T/€0
6T "tCh ANV ‘Xdaz SG6G0 dd £886 dONED SZ0Z/82/€0
1S 1¢v ANILSIYHD ‘ANYILAVHD 00G00 ud 2886 dONHD S202/82/€0
6T °8€Z AINAOY ‘HSYD £8T00 ad 7886 dONHD Gz0e/8z/€0
6Z2°0¢ I¥OT ‘ ¥HSnd 26100 ad 0886 dONH9 §c0Z/8Z/€0
6% 989 WYITTIIM ‘ANOVEY LS000 dad 6186 dONXED §202/8Z/¢€0
00°01 INIWISHNERITT ONINIVIL d09 TTASNOW WYITIIM 09%0 ayv z066 doNT9 G20e/92/€0
86°L0F YSTA HDOYVYRW NOINAN LIQddD d00D 00S TIFTO d¥ 1066 JONED §202/92/€0
00°GLL §ST TIYD Wi ONI EOIA¥AS TYIINIOATE QIVAANT £910 av 0066 dONID 5202/92/€0
0Z'9¢ GST ¥0d SI¥vd DAdN 5520 av 6686 dONTD §Z02/92Z/¢€0
b6 99£°T INTWIIIIEA MOODNYH NHOL 00£0 ay¥ 8686 dONAD 5202/92/€0
0T°FES G NOTIIWLS LAIT 2EAN 5520 day¥ LL86 dONTD G202/€2/€0
0696 $M009 ¥IKW NOTLYIOOSSY dTHSNMOL NYSIHDIW v220 ayv 9.86 dONTD G202T/E€2/€0
0T ¢t SZ/61/Z ONIYYAH vdZ OITYD0T NYDIHDIW LLENNYD vL90 d¥ GL86 dONED SZ0C/ET/E0
FLELZ S9I0g IHO9IT € dWNd TIAM 3 Mdd ONI SHTYS OI9LDETHE ONIHIAIIAH 6Z€0 ay¥ vL86 dONED GZ0Z/ET/E0
00°€TT STYIN ¥od NNI ZXZ0D 0LED dy £L86 dONED GZ0Z/E€C/ED
00°zZ2Z SISATYNY ¥HLUM ITIVA HLS ITIOYS J0 ALID €E€T0 ay¥ ZL86 doNTD GZ0Z/€2/£0
LS 607 TINA LIV¥W A¥d AR dy TL86 dONID GZ0Z/€2/€0
8L %e 90T ‘ WHSng 6100 ad 686 dONHED G20Z/%1/€0
66°6TT LANSIILNT SNOTILVOINNWNOD dAIMYHD 88€0 d¥ 7986 JONID S2Z0Z/21/€0
00°62S UIYdRd IHOIT ONI EDIAMES TVOTMIONTE Q9vAdNY €910 av 9786 dONZ9 520Z/50/€0
ONILVIEAAO TYIENTD dONED Yueg

Junoury uotadrIosag SWEeN IOpUuSA IOPUSA ddy Y09yD yueq ERL=To i BEY )
e O ‘¥ELTIA SNIVLS ysumojg, xotaadng :gq

SZ0Z/TE/€0 ~ GZOZ/T™N/€0 WOMd FAIVA MOEHD ANETOL Issq

/1 begq dIHSNMOL ¥OIddd, 104 YELSIODAT MDOHAHD Hd . L0 S202/12/%0



ZLovr9’nT

SAID glaena

ISIUSWSSINASTA 8¢ IO TEIOL

00°0 $SYDAYD PTOA () sso]
L VLY 0T 1S}08YD gL IO TEIOL
9T GGT YIHLNAD ‘NILOTSNVA 08¢ da 9686 dONTD GZ02/82/€0
91681 SEWYL ‘NOLLAS T0T00 a4d reg86 JONHD SZ02/82/€0
6T vZY ANZTOL ‘HIOWSSYd Z8T00 dad €686 dONED Sz0Z/8¢/€0
£€°98¢ WNYITIIM ‘“TIASNARW L9100 ad 1686 dONED §202/82/€0
€0°09 THHOVE ‘SNOXT 0TG00 ad 0686 dONID §202/82/€0
LT LE AHIVI ‘40T 1600 ad 6886 dONED §20Z/82/€0
6L°8G8 HNILSIHUHD ‘¥AgYEovIqdT Z0T00 ad 8886 dONED SZ0Z/82/€0
0T"88 ADTHAVN ‘SI¥EYH 88100 dd L8886 dONdED §202/82/€0
90°62¢ dT040AT ‘NVWAITIA 9L000 dd 9886 dONED §z0c/82/€0
9z LE YI9EA  NYNAHH A 69000 ad 5886 dONHED §202/82/€0
06°91% TIYHOIW ‘XOd S9TO0 ad ¥886 dONTD §202/82/€0
6T Feh AWY ‘Xagd S660 ud £886 dONHUSD §20z/82/¢€0
IS Tev ANILSIIHD ‘ANYEIYVHD 00600 ud 2886 dONTED G¢0z/82/€0
6T 8€C XENAOY ‘dSVD £8T00 dad 1886 dONED §z0z/8zZ/¢€0
62°0¢€ I¥OT ‘ ¥HSNg 26100 Aad 0886 dONED §20z/82/€0
97 989 WYITTIIM ‘ANOYAE LS000 g 6L86 dONED 5202/82/€0
00701 LNIARASHAIWIAY ONINIVIL ¥0dg TTISNOW WYITIIM 09F%0 d¥ c066 dONHED SZ02/92/€0
86°L0F VYSIA HDUYW NOINN LIJHYD 400D Q0S IFT0 dv T066 dONHD 6202/92/€0
00°SLL SST TIYD WA ONI HOIAMES 'TVOIHMIDATE QdvAdny £9T0 ayv 0066 dONED §20Z/92/¢€0
0Z'9¢ GST ¥0d SI¥v¥d DEdN §G62Z0 dv 6686 dONHAD §20z2/%9Z/¢€0
76°99€ 1 INHWEI I 13 AD0DNYH NHOL 00€0 av 3686 dONED S202/92/€0
0T FES S NOILYLIS IJdIT JddR GG2o d¥ LLB6 dONgD SC0Z/ECT/E0
0696 SA009d ¥IRW NOILVIDOSSY dIHSNMOIL NYSIHDIW ¥zzo av 9.86 dONHD SC0Z/ET/E0
0T P S2/61/2 ODNIYYEH vdZ OITYD0T NYSIHOIW IIENNYO .90 dy SL86 dONH9 S20c/€2/€0
PL ELT SETAd LHOIT £ dWad TTIEM ® mdd ONI SHTYS OTYIDATH ONIHIAMAAT 6CEQ dv vL.86 dONED SZ0Z/€2/€0
00°€TT STIYIN H0d NNI X702 0LED d¥ £.86 dONHD SZ0C/E€Z/€0
0022 SISATYNY dALYM HIYYW "HLS IT0¥S JA0 ALID €ETO d¥ ZL86 dONED GZ0Z/€T/€0
LG 60F TINI IdYN AVE [ANA0] dy¥ TL86 doNdD S20Z/€2/€0
BL VT I¥40T ‘ ¥HSNd Z6T00 a4 6786 dONUD S20Z/PT/€0
66 6TT LANYALNT SNOILVDINAWKOD JHINYHD 88€0 d¥ ¥986 dONED SZ0C/CT/€0
00°62S HIVdEY LHOIT ONI UDIAYHES TYOIMIOATHE TI¥AQNd €910 d¥ 9% 86 dONHD G202/50/€0
[AAR AL I¥MOT ’ wHSnd 26100 ad LELE dONED §202/82/20
LZTTLS SHWYL ‘YHSNY 96T a4 96L6 dONTO S20e/82/20
80°6C T¥01T ‘' YHSNd Z6T00 uad £8L6 dONdD S20E/¥%1/20
00°68¢ JLISEIM SONILSIT NIVWOQ £690 av 5296 dONIS v202/92/11
00709 STIIW NOY YENNVE ZZ0Z/0T ¥0d dNndmd THdEL AWV TEVO ay¥ ZST6 dONHD ¥202/82/%0
927669 NOSYH ‘SI99vH 08100 ad TLY98 dONID €202/TT/60
TL*STT ao0d LNYId/SWIALI FIYMOIYH DHAW G620 ay¥ LZ98 dONED £€202/02/L0
ONIIVIHJO TYIEANTD JONID fueg

Junowy uoTadTInsag SWeN Iopuap IOPUDA ddy 1o8yD yueg 23eq joouDd
_uadp 1¥ALTIA SNIVIS ysumol, zotzadng :9q

§Z0Z/1E/€0 - €207777/90 WOYA EIVd MOTHD ANITOL :aesn

T/1 Seq dIHSNMOL d0IdHd( 104 ¥ELSTIOAY MDOAHD Wd o LO §Z02/12/%0



Date:

AMENDED BUDGET PROPOSAL

Superior Township
2024-2025 BUDGET

Tuesday, March 25, 2025

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations for the Superior Township General Fund
for the fiscal year 2024-25; a resolution to make appropriations ; to provide for the expenditure of the
appropriations; and to provide for the disposition of all revenue received by Superior Township General

Fund

BE IT FURTEHR RESOLVED, that the total revenue and unappropriated fund balance estimated available for
appropriations in the General Fund _are as follows:

General FUND
REVENUES

101-000-401.00
101-000-405.00
101-000-408.00
101-000-409.10
101-000-415.00
101-000-424.00
101-000-425.00
101-000-506.00
101-000-574.00
101-000-611.00
101-000-617.00
101-000-625.00
101-000-635.00
17"-000-641.00

00-642.00
1u1-000-648.00
101-000-650.00
101-000-655.00
101-000-665.00
101-000-675.00
101-000-697.00

BE IT FURTEHR RESOLVED, that $

CURRENT REAL PROPERTY TAX
PAYMENT IN LIEU

GAMING COMPONENT
TOWNSHIP SHARE OF FIRE & AMB
TAXES-ADMINISTRATION FEE
TAXES-COMMERCIAL FOREST
TAXES - SWAMP TAX

FEDERAL SOURCES

ST. SHARED REV. CONSTITUTIONAL
METRO AUTHOR ANNUAL MAINT FEE
MISCELLANEOUS OTHER

Fire Runs

GRAVE OPENINGS/CLOSINGS

LOT SPLITS

CEMETARY LOT SALES

VERIZON LEASE PMTS

RENTS AND ROYALTIES

ZONING

INTEREST

DONATIONS

PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER

hereby appropriated in the amounts for the purpose set forth below:

EXPENDITURES

101 Township Board

171 Township Supervisor
191 Elections

209 Assessors

210 Special funds- depot
215 Clerk

247 Board of Review

253 Treasurer

265 Building and Grounds
276 Cemetery

336 Fire

410 Zoning

446 Streets & Highways
751 Parks and Rec

815 Dues

Total Appropriated

Excess Revenue Over{Under) Expenditures

cted Fund Balance March 31, 2025

of the total available to appropriate in the General FUND is

$24,640 $2,185
$5,653 S0
$11,000 -$4,322
$30,800 -$240
$0 $0
$10,208 $7,674
$1,905 $0
$9,474 $10,020
$110,900 $19,450
$1,050 $895
$25,884 -$7,859
$7,100 $3,700
$13,000 $0
$10,000 $415
50 $1,200
$261,614 $33,118
($22,918)

$176,139

APRIL, 12023 March Final
Original Budget 2025Budget
adjustments
94,000.00 3,510.00 $97,510.00
5,000.00 (150.00} $4,850.00
10,000.00 0.00 $10,000.00
14,000.00 1,510.00 $15,510.00
20,000.00 0.00 $20,000.00
100.00 100.00 $200.00
7,000.00 500.00 $7,500.00
11,000.00 500.00 $11,500.00
140,000.00 (26,000.00) $114,000.00
3,000.00 810.00 $3,810.00
6,000.00 (3,600.00) $2,400.00
0.00 5.00 $5.00
1,000.00 2,200.00 $3,200.00
200.00 (200.00) $0.00
500.00 (350.00) $150.00
3,000.00 {500.00) $2,500.00
1,200.00 (435.00) $765.00
750.00 350.00 $1,100.00
6,850.00 1,000.00 $7,850.00
e 0.00 10,550.00  $10,550.00
12,000.00 0.00 $0.00
$335,600 ($10,200) $313,400.00

$26,825
$5,653
$6,678
$30,560
S0
$17,882
$1,905
$19,494
$130,350
$1,945
$18,025
$10,800
$13,000
$10,415
$1,200
$294,732

$18,668.00



Date:

AMENDED BUDGET PROPOSAL
Superior Township
2024/2025 BUDGET

Tuesday, March 25, 2025

PESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations for the
«erior Township Sewer Fund for the fiscal year 2024-25; a resolution to make

appropriations ; to provide for the expenditure of the appropriations;
provide for the disposition of all revenue receivi

fund

and to
ed by Superior Township Sewer

BE IT FURTEHR RESOLVED, that the total revenue and unappropriated fund

balance estimated available for ap,

follows:
Sewer FUND
REVENUES

590-000-623.00
590-000-626.00
590-000-626.10
590-000-649.00
590-000-656.10
590-000-665.00

BE IT FURTEHR RESOLVED, that $ 548744.0f the t
Sewer FUND is hereby appropriated in the amou

EXPENDITURES
*-000-702.00
--4-000-715.00
590-000-715.10
590-000-718.00
590-000-725.00
590-000-727.00
590-000-727.10
580-000-730.00
590-000-740.00
590-000-801.00
550-000-815.00
590-000-815.20
590-000-850.00
590-000-860.00
590-000-860.10
590-000-860.20
590-000-880
590-000-902.00
590-000-910.00
590-000-910.20
590-000-921.00
590-000-921.10
390-000-931.00
90-000-933.00
190-000-936.00
000-937.00
~v-000-956.00
'90-000-969.00

HOOK ONS

USER FEES

DELINQ USER FEES

CHARGE FOR SERVICES RENDERED
PENALTIES

INTEREST

Total Revenues

Total Fund Balance April 1, 2024

SALARIES
FICA EXPENSE
RETIREMENT
MEDICARE EXPENSE
PER DIEM
OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE
ADMIN SERVICE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL CONTRACTUAL
DUES
FEES
COMMUNICATIONS - TELEPHONE
TRAVEL EXPENSE - MILEAGE
LODGING
MEALS
Miscellaneous
PRINTING AND PUBLISHING
INS - LIABILITY
INSURANCE - WORKMENS COMP
UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY
UTILITIES - GAS
BLDG & GRNDS MAINT & REPAIR
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
Vehical Maintenance and Repaire
EDUCATION AND TRAINING
EQUIPMENT

Total Appropriated

Excess Revenue Over(Under) Expenditures

propriations in the Sewer Department_are as

otal available to appropriate in the
nts for the purpose set forth below:

APRIL, 2024 MARCH 2025
Original Budget AMENDED
Budget
$800.00 -$600.00
$120,000.00  $29,000.00
$3,000.00 -$1,000.00
$20,000.00  $52,000.00
$375.00 -$200.00
$4,000.00 $0.00
$148,175.00 $79,200.00
$469,005

53,000.00 0.00
3,350.00 0.00
3,350.00 0.00
780.00 0.00
2,000.00 0.00
800.00 (300.00)
500.00 200.00
0.00 500.00
5,000.00 (1,500.00)
3,500.00 10,500.00
100.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
3,000.00 (2,000.00)
0.00 20.00

0.00 100.00

0.00 20.00

0.00 130.00

0.00 100.00

0.00 6,500.00
5,000.00 (4,000.00)
18,000.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
2,000.00 250.00
12,000.00 {10,000.00)
23,000.00 6,000.00
0.00 50.00
300.00 0.00
5,000.00 (5,000.00)
$141,380 1,570.00
$6,795  $77.630.00

Final

$200.00
$149,000.00
$2,000.00
$72,000.00
$175.00
$4,000.00
$227,375.00

$53,000.00
$3,350.00
$3,350.00
$780.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$700.00
$500.00
$3,500.00
$14,000.00
$100.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$20.00
$100.00
$20.00
$130.00
$100.00
$6,500.00
$1,000.00
$18,000.00
$200.00
$2,250.00
$2,000.00
$29,000.00
$50.00
$300.00
$0.00
$142,950.00

$84,425.00



AMENDED BUDGET PROPOSAL

Superior Township
2024-2025 BUDGET

Date: Tuesday, March 25, 2025

'OLVED, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations for the Superior
~wnship Water Fund for the fiscal year 2024-25; a resolution to make

appropriations ; to provide for the expenditure of the appropriations; and to
provide for the disposition of all revenue received by Superior Township Water

fund

BE IT FURTEHR RESOLVED, that the total revenue and unappropriated fund balance
estimated available for appropriations in the Water Department_are as follows:

Water FUND
REVENUES APRIL, 2024 March 2025 Final
Original Budget AMENDED
Budeeat
591-000-617.00 MISCELLANEOUS OTHER 2,000.00 (1,900.00) $100.00
591-000-623.00 HOOK ONS 800.00 (600.00) $200.00
591-000-626.00 USER FEES 156,000.00 29,000.00 $185,000.00
591-000-626.10 DELINQ USER FEES 3,000.00 1,500.00 $4,500.00
591-000-626.20 TURN ON/OFF FEES 4,000.00 0.00 $4,000.00
591-000-656.10 PENALTIES 260.00 0.00 $260.00
591-000-665.00 INTEREST 8,400.00 0.00 $8,400.00
Total Revenues $174,460 28,000.00 $202,460
Total Fund Balance April 1,2024 $1,299,577
BE IT FURTEHR RESOLVED, that $1292463.00 of the total available to appropriate
in the Water FUND is hereby appropriated in the amounts for the purpose set
forth below:
EXPENDITURES
591-000-702.00 SALARIES 53,000.00 0.00 $53,000.00
'-000-715.00 FICA EXPENSE 3,350.00 0.00 $3,350.00
-000-715.10 RETIREMENT 3,350.00 0.00 $3,350.00
591-000-718.00 MEDICARE EXPENSE 780.00 0.00 $780.00
591-000-725.00 PER DIEM 2,000.00 0.00 $2,000.00
591-000-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 200.00 $1,200.00
591-000-727.10 POSTAGE 1,200.00 500.00 $1,700.00
591-000-730.00 ADMIN SERVICE 0.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00
591-000-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 5,000.00 1,000.00 $6,000.00
591-000-801.00 PROFESSIONAL CONTRACTUAL 5,300.00 13,200.00 $18,500.00
591-000-815.00 DUES 1,000.00 0.00 $1,000.00
591-000-815.20 FEES 500.00 1,100.00 $1,600.00
591-000-834.00 HEALTH SERVICES 0.00 2,200.00 $2,200.00
591-000-850.00 COMMUNICATIONS - TELEPHONE 3,000.00 {2,000.00) $1,000.00
591-000-860.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE - MILEAGE 0.00 100.00 $100.00
591-000-860.10 LODGING 0.00 600.00 $600.00
591-000-860.20 MEALS 0.00 50.00 $50.00
591-000-880.00 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 150.00 $150.00
591-000-202.00 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 150.00 $150.00
591-000-910.00 INS - LIABILITY 0.00 13,000.00 $13,000.00
591-000-910.20 INSURANCE - WORKMENS COMP 2,700.00 0.00 $2,700.00
591-000-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY 7,500.00 0.00 $7,500.00
591-000-921.10 UTILITIES - GAS 1,500.00 1,000.00 $2,500.00
591-000-931.00 BLDG & GRNDS MAINT & REPAIR 0.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00
591-000-933.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 4,000.00 (2,000.00) $2,000.00
591-000-936.00 SYSTEM MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 1,000.00 0.00 $1,000.00
591-000-937.00 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 1,500.00 (1,000.00) $500.00
591-000-956.00 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 1,000.00 0.00 $1,000.00
591-000-969.00 EQUIPMENT 1,200.00 (1,000.00) $200.00
Total Appropriated $99,880 33,250.00 $133,130.00
Excess Revenue Over(Under) Expenditures $74,580 0.00 $69,330.00

Motion by and supported by to approve the 2024/2025
Water department budget adjustments. Motion passed with all Members voting




